Form PTO-1595 REC 10-07-2	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
0145 N. 0774 0007 (non #/94/9000)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102781	
	lease Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les): GMD Forschungszentrum Informationstechnik e.V. & Co. KG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Fraunhofer Gesellschaft zur Förderung der
	angewandten Forschong e.V:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	Internal Address.
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: Hansastrasse 27c,
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Cther	City: München State/Country: Germany
Execution Date: 12/23/03	Zip: 80686
	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers attentions.	aution date of the application by the first named inventor is:  B. Patent No.(s) 6,078,333 6,031,542  ached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
26604	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00
26694 Patent trademark office	☐ has been paid by check with Jan. 14, 2004 recordation cover sheet
Name: Venable	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 34385	8. Deposit account number:
City: Washington State; D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Robert Kinberg  August 19, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments



. From: EISENFUEHR SPEISER &PARTNER +49 30 84188777

09/01/2004 14:05 #126 P.002/002

## NOTARY CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned Notary (NOTAR), being duly qualified as such, on the basis of my examination of the Commercial Register (Handlesregister) of the District Court (Amtsgericht) of Bonn, Germany, hereby certify that:

effective as of July 9, 2001, the legal entity named GMD

Forschungszentrum Informationstechnik GmbH, Schloss Birlinghoven, D
53757, Sankt Augustin, Germany, changed the name and corporate form to

GMD Forschungszentrum Informationstechnik e.V. & Co. KG, and

effective as of August 10, 2001, the legal entity named GMD Forschungszentrum Informationstechnik e.V. & Co. KG ceased to exist without liquidation and all the assets and liabilities thereof have been transferred to Fraunhofer Gesellschaft zur Förderung der angewandten Forschung e.V., Hansastrasse 27 c. 80686, München, Germany, based on Section 738, Paragraph 1, First Sentence of the German Civil Code.

Done, this 23rd day of December year 2003

TO PAR IN TOUR

NOTARY

(SEAL)

DC2DCC\$1\503655

Axel Rodert Notar Hohenstaufending 57 50674 Köln Tel. (3221) 9215250

PATENT REEL: 015223 FRAME: 0692

**RECORDED: 08/19/2004**